event shall an award of punitive damages awarded against any388

defendant in any civil action exceed the following:389

(i) Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00) for a390

defendant with a net worth of more than One Billion Dollars391

($1,000,000,000.00);392

(ii) Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars393

($7,500,000.00) for a defendant with a net worth of more than394

Seven Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($750,000,000.00) but not more395

than One Billion Dollars ($1,000,000,000.00);396

(iii) Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00) for a397

defendant with a net worth of more than Five Hundred Million398

Dollars ($500,000,000.00) but not more than Seven Hundred Fifty399

Million Dollars ($750,000,000.00);400

(iv) Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand401

Dollars ($3,750,000.00) for a defendant with a net worth of more402

than One Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000.00) but not more403

than Five Hundred Million Dollars ($500,000,000.00);404

(v) Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars405

($2,500,000.00) for a defendant with a net worth of more than406

Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00) but not more than One407

Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000.00); or408

(vi) Two percent (2%) of the defendant's net worth409

for a defendant with a net worth of Fifty Million Dollars410